FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0551-0027

12-05-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

11.6.00

101540347

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Frame # Departmental File Reel # Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Month Day Year
06292000 Name (line 1) Durham, Gary L. Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Second Party 06292000 Durham, Harold S. Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Tri-Seven Research, Inc is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United a corporation of Kansas Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 6810 West Kellogg representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 67209 Wichita KS Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011290 FRAME: 0489

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 | | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Na | me and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | (517) 787-4511 | | | |
| Name | Duncan F. Beaman | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Harris Building, | Suit€ 700 | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 180 West Michigan | ı Aven∟e | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Jackson, MI 49201 | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 | | | | | | |
| Enter either the Patent Patent App 09619618 If this document is being fill signed by the first named of Patent Cooperation Enter PCT a | led together with a new Pate executing inventor. In Treaty (PCT) Application number | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Patent Application, enter the date the patent application PCT PCT | ent Number(s) | | | |
| | 6. Application Number en assigned. | PCT PCT | PCT | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | | | | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) | \$ 40.00 | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # | | | | | | |

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document, Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

| Duncan | F. | Beaman | |
|--------|-----|-------------------|-------|
| N | ame | of Person Signing | • |

November 3, 2000

No

Authorization to charge additional fees:

PATENT REEL: 011290 FRAME: 0490

Yes

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Gary L. Durham, of 2456 Hazelwood Court, Wichita 67205, County of Sedgwick, and State of Kansas, and Harold S. Durham, of 6405 Clear Meadow, Wichita 67205, County of Sedgwick, and State of Kansas, have invented a certain improvement in FLUX DIODE MOTOR for which we are about to make application for letters patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Tri-Seven Research, Inc., a Kansas corporation, hereinafter referred to as assignee, of 6810 West Kellogg, Wichita 67209, County of Sedgwick, and State of Kansas, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said invention and in and to the letters patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Gary L. Durham and Harold S. Durham, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining letters patent of the United States therefor, the application therefor bearing Serial No. 09/619,618 and filing date

09/619,618 and filing date July 19, 2000 (authority being hereby given to my patent counsel to insert in this assignment said serial number and filing date); said invention, application, and letters patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We covenant and warrant that at the time of execution of this assignment, we own the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention and the letters patent issuing therefrom; that such full and exclusive right is unencumbered; that no licenses are outstanding; that no agreement exists and that we will not enter into any agreement in conflict with this assignment; and that we are free to assign the full and exclusive right in and to said invention, and

Furthermore, we covenant and agree, in view of the heretofore stated consideration, to execute and deliver to said assignee, its successors or assigns, upon request, any and all papers and to perform any other lawful acts said assignee, its successors or assigns deem necessary for the prosecution of the aforesaid application or in order to accord said assignee, its successors or assigns, the greatest possible measure of patent protection in regard to the rights herein granted, including those necessary for divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or foreign applications, or for supplemental, substitute, or other oaths.

| | have hereunto set our hands and seals on this $\frac{29 \text{H}}{2000}$ |
|--|---|
| day of June | ——, 2000. |
| In presence of: | Gary L. Durham |
| | Harold S. Durkan |
| | Harold S. Durham |
| | |
| STATE OF KANSAS | |
| COUNTY OF SEDGWICK) | |
| On this 29th day of Public in and for said County, | f Jine , 2000, before me, a Notary personally appeared Gary L. Durham and Harold S. Durham, |
| known to me to be the persons acknowledged that they execu | named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and ated the same freely and for the intents and purposes |
| therein mentioned. | |
| | CHERYLA. MAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS (Notary Public) |
| SEAL | STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Exp. 3/5/0/ My Commission expires 3/5/0/ |

RECORDED: 11/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 011290 FRAME: 0491